

P.S.C.U. No. 50

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 110 - Continued

Table 5. Builder Incentive Levels and Qualifying Equipment for Single-Family Residences (continued)

| Measure Type | Tier/Measure | Equipment | Incentive |
|--|--|---|-----------|
| | Dishwasher EF 0.75+ | CEE Tier 1**** | \$10 |
| | HVAC-QI Contractor cert | HVAC Quality Installation on matched CAC systems (Installer Certification)* | \$50 |
| | HVAC-QI Contractor cert w ECM | HVAC Quality Installation on matched CAC systems with ECM motor for furnace fan (Installer Certification) * | \$200 |
| | HVAC-QI Rater cert | HVAC Quality Installation on matched CAC systems (HERS rater certification)* | \$100 |
| | HVAC-QI Rater cert w ECM | HVAC Quality Installation on matched CAC systems with ECM motor for furnace fan (HERS rater certification)* | \$250 |
| Whole Home (Select one or none per home)*** | IECC 2009 | Meets IECC 2009 code with builder checklists or HERS rater certified ** | \$25 |
| | ENERGY STAR v2.5 | ENERGY STAR v2.5 qualified home | \$225 |
| | ENERGY STAR v3 | ENERGY STAR v3 qualified home | \$250 |
| | High Performance ENERGY STAR v3 Home | ENERGY STAR v3 qualified home and HERS rater documentation showing HERS index of 50 or less. Must achieve HERS index of 50 or less without Solar PV system or Active Solar technologies. | \$500 |

Notes for Table 5

- 1.
- Requirements for Quality Installation incentives are published on the Company's website at <u>www.rockymountainpower.net/newhomes</u>. **Requirements for IECC 2009 incentives are published on the Company's website at <u>www.rockymountainpower.net/newhomes</u>. 2.
- ***Requirements for CEE Tier 3 incentives are published on the Company's website at www.rockymountainpower.net/newhomes . 3.
- 4. ****Requirements for CEE Tier 1 incentives are published on the Company's website at www.rockymountainpower.net/newhomes .
- 5. Homes must include air conditioning or evaporative cooling, excepting homes located in climate zone 6 or above 6000 feet elevation.

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 13-035-184